

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
/2015

No(s). 3022

TULSI PRASAD JAISWAL
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
t(s)

Responde

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report of the sole respondent is awaited.

However, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned

that the sole respondent has already been served on

13.8.2015 and affidavit as proof of said service has also

been filed in the registry on 24.8.2015. Proof of filing

is perused. None is present as on date. Registry after

taking the said proof of service on record, shall process

the petition to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.01

rules.

17:25:21 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar