

**SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3022 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6333 OF 2015**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

**TULSI PRASAD JAISWAL** **...PETITIONER(S)**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH** **...RESPONDENT(S)**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice returnable within two weeks."**

Accordingly returnable show cause notice was issued to Sole Respondent-State and Mr. C.D. Singh, Standing Counsel has filed vakalatnama/appearance.

Service of show cause is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 14<sup>th</sup> Day of October, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

copy to:-

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Advocate

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

c2/hs