

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3022/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2015 in CRLA No. 724/2012,30/01/2015 in IA No. 20784/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

TULSI PRASAD JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Verma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar,Adv.
Ms. K. Shrivastava,Adv.
Ms. Sylona Mohapatra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

We however request the High Court to expedite the hearing and disposal of the appeal filed by the petitioner.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER